 Demonstration Board Manual
R34UZ0013EU0100 Rev.1.00 Page 1
Apr 14, 2023 © 2023 Renesas Electronics
The ISL73847SEHDEMO2Z demonstration board
demonstrates the performance of the ISL73847SEH
dual-phase buck controller. The board is optimized for
a 4.5V to 15V input operation to generate a 50A max,
1V output.

ISL73847SEHDEMO2Z Demonstration Board Manual
3.  Typical Performance Graphs
4.  Ordering Information
5.  Revision History
Unless otherwise noted, VOUT = 1V; LOUT = 220nH per phase, COUT = 2.64mF per phase, CDROOP = 56nF, CVREF = 100nF,
RDROOP = 0Ω, RFS = 94.2kΩ, CSS = 22nF, CCOMP = 8.2nF, RCOMP = 4.22kΩ, CPOLE = 330pF, CVCC= 1µF, RSLP = 34.8kΩ,
CSLP = 100pF, TA = +25°C
Figure 18. Conversion Efficiency for Various VIN
(fSW = 500kHz, ISL70020SEHML, ISL70023SEHML,
XAL1010-221ME)
Figure 19. Droop Regulation for Various VIN,
(RDROOP = 604Ω)
Part Number Description
ISL73847SEHDEMO2Z ISL73847SEH demonstration board
Revision Date Description
1.00 Apr 14, 2023 Initial release
0
10